Bard Singapore Pte Ltd
1 Harbourfront Avenue, #04-11/13
Keppel Bay Tower, Singapore 098632
Tel: (65) 6250 5988
Fax: (65) 6337 3588
GST Reg No. 19-9901639-R
 30 October 2018
Reference: FA2018-38

CC: Chairman Medical Board and relevant Head of Departments
Attachment 1 – List of Affected Product Codes
Attachment 2 – Acknowledgement Receipt Form
Attachment 3 – Proposed Additional Text to be Added to the Lifestream Labelling
Bard Singapore Pte Ltd
1 Harbourfront Avenue, #04-11/13
Keppel Bay Tower, Singapore 098632
Tel: (65) 6250 5988
Fax: (65) 6337 3588
GST Reg No. 19-9901639-R
 Attachment 1 – List of Affected Product Codes
LifeStream Balloon Expandable Vascular Covered Stent
Part Number Balloon Diameter Balloon Length Shaft Length
LSM0800526 5 26 80
LSM0800537 5 37 80
LSM0800616 6 16 80
LSM0800626 6 26 80
LSM0800637 6 37 80
LSM0800658 6 58 80
LSM0800716 7 16 80
LSM0800726 7 26 80
LSM0800737 7 37 80
LSM0800758 7 58 80
LSM0800816 8 16 80
LSM0800826 8 26 80
LSM0800837 8 37 80
LSM0800858 8 58 80
LSM0800938 9 38 80
LSM0800958 9 58 80
LSM0801038 10 38 80
LSM0801058 10 58 80
LSM0801238 12 38 80
LSM0801258 12 58 80
LSM1350526 5 26 135
LSM1350537 5 37 135
LSM1350616 6 16 135
LSM1350626 6 26 135
LSM1350637 6 37 135
LSM1350658 6 58 135
LSM1350716 7 16 135
LSM1350726 7 26 135
LSM1350737 7 37 135
LSM1350758 7 58 135
LSM1350816 8 16 135
LSM1350826 8 26 135
LSM1350837 8 37 135
LSM1350858 8 58 135
LSM1350938 9 38 135
LSM1350958 9 58 135
LSM1351038 10 38 135
LSM1351058 10 58 135
LSM1351238 12 38 135
LSM1351258 12 58 135
Bard Singapore Pte Ltd
1 Harbourfront Avenue, #04-11/13
Keppel Bay Tower, Singapore 098632
Tel: (65) 6250 5988